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(c) the special efforts that were made to stop smuggling at the above-mentioned places?]
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+[Tae PRIME MINISTER Anp MI-NISTER or BEXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRT JAWAHARLAL NEHRU)* (a) to
(c) Information 1s being collected from ‘the State Governments and the Ministries concerned and will be placed on the Table of the House on a later date ]

*SETTING UP OF A SECOND STATE TRADING
CORPORATION

38 SHrr A M TARIQ Wil the "Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that there 1s
-a proposal under Government’s conslderation to set up another State Trad-
1ng Corporation, and

(b) if so, the details of the proposal? ?

Tue MINISTER ofF INTERNA-
"TIONAL:. TRADE 1N tTHE MINISTRY
-oF COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY (SR ManusBar SHau) (a) and (b) The matter 15 under examination

THREATS BY AzaDp KASHMIR GOVERN-
MENT OVER KASHMIR

39 SHrr A M TARIQ Will the PriME MINISTER be pleased to state

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to recent threats wof the so-called Azad Kashmir Gov-
«rnment to the effect that they would march over Kashmir with their arme ed volunteers in the near future;

(b) 1f so, whether Government have taken up this matter with the Government of Pakistan, and

(¢) 1f the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what 13 the result thereof”

Tue PRIME MINISTER aAnp MINIS-TER or BXTERNAL AFFAIRS (Surr JawauarLAL NEHRU) (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Open hostile declarations of this type are not an appropriate subject for protests

(¢} Does not arise

New COLONIES FOR GOVERNMENT EM-
PLOYEES

40 Surt A M TARIQ Wil the Minister of WORKs, HOUSING AND SurpLy be pleased to state

(a) whether it 13 a fact that some of the new colonies, which Government have built 1n the past few years for their employees in Delh: are situated at a distance of ten to eleven miles from the Secretariat buldings;

(b) whether 1t 1g also a fact that these colonies do not have any proper markets, clubs, recreation centres, reading rooms, schools and play grounds, and

(¢) if so, whether Government is taking any action in this matter?

Tue MINISTER or WORKS, HOUS-ING anp SUPPLY (SHRTI MEHR CHAND
KuannNaA)  (a) No

(b) and (c) Markets, Samaj Sadans
{Commumty Centres), Schools, play giounds etc, have been provided 1n the Government colonies, except 1n a few cases where, for certain reasons, one or other of these facilities could not be provided in advance To the extent possible, steps are being taken to provide the remaining facilities as early as possible. There are also a few colonies Wwhere these facilities have not been provided because they exist in the nearby colonies,

Rorary PrINTING Presses INn J. & K.
STATE

41, Sart A, M. TARIQ: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have granted licences for import of rotary printing machines for setting-up printing presses in the State of Jammu and Kashmir; and

(b) if so, what is the number and value of such licences given year-wise during the period 1959-60 to 1961-62?

TaE MINISTER or INTERNATIO-NAIL, TRADE 1v THE MINISTRY oF COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY (SHrt ManueHar SHaH): (a) and (b) The information ig being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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+[PosseEssiON OF EVACUEE PROPERTIES I¥
AMRITSAR

42, Surt V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of WoRks, HOUSING AND SupPLY be pleased to state:

(a) the names of persons who deposited money for various evacuee properties in Amritsar but have been given neither possession nor purchase-deeds for those properties;

(b) wHat amount was deposited in each case;

(¢) what ig the reason for not giving possession of those properties to the persons referred to in part (a) above; and

(d) by when they are likely to Fe given possession thereof?]
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